

## **Mission Statement:**

We Care for Our Residents by Working Together to Build a Better Community for Today and Tomorrow.

City of Rohnert Park 130 Avram Avenue Rohnert Park, California 94928 PHONE: (707) 588-2227 FAX: (707) 792-1876 WEB: <a href="www.rpcity.org">www.rpcity.org</a>

## SENIOR CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, November 26, 2018, 1:00 p.m.

## MEETING LOCATION: SENIOR CENTER SUITE C 6800 Hunter Drive, Rohnert Park, California 94928

The Senior Citizens Advisory Committee of the City of Rohnert Park welcomes your attendance, interest, and participation in its meetings regularly scheduled the third Thursday of January, May and September, at 12:30 p.m. at the Senior Center. The Commission may discuss and/or take action on any or all of the items listed on this agenda.

<u>PUBLIC COMMENTS:</u> For public comment on either listed or unlisted agenda items, please fill out a speaker card and provide it to the Commission Secretary prior to the start of the meeting. Each request for public comment will be recognized by the Commission Chair in conjunction with its respective topic.

<u>ANNOUNCEMENT:</u> Please turn off all pagers, cellular telephones and all other communication devices upon entering the venue because of electrical interference with the sound recording and TV projection systems

<u>DISABLED ACCOMMODATION</u>: If you have a disability which requires an interpreter or other person to assist you while attending this Senior Citizens Advisory Commission Meeting, please contact the City Offices at (707) 588-3456 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting to insure arrangements for accommodation by the City. Please make sure the Community Services Department is notified as soon as possible if you have a visual impairment that requires the meeting materials be produced in another format (Braille, audio-tape, etc.).



- 1. SENIOR CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMISSION CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL (Sampson\_ Abbott\_ Burton\_ Garvey \_ Sherman\_)
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MEETING AGENDA POSTING
- 4. Senior Center Art Mural
  - a. Approval of mural
- **5. PUBLIC COMMENTS** Persons wishing to address the Commission or on City business not listed on the Agenda may do so at this time. Each speaker will be allotted three minutes. Those wishing to address the Commission on any report item listed on the Agenda should submit a "Speaker Card" to the City Clerk before announcement of that agenda item.
- 6. Adjournment

## CERTIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA

I, Amanda Foley, Community Services Program Coordinator for the City of Rohnert Park, declare that the foregoing agenda for the November 26, 2018, Regular Meeting of the Rohnert Park Senior Citizens Advisory Commission was posted and available for review on November 19, 2018, at Rohnert Park City Hall, 130 Avram Avenue, Rohnert Park, California 94928. The agenda is also available on the City web site at <a href="https://www.rpcity.org">www.rpcity.org</a>,

Executed this 19 day of November, 2018, at Rohnert Parl	k, California.

Amanda Foley, Community Services Program Coordinator II